Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
KMP_2900LC_C01 Page 1 of 3
2900L Series
Shielded Surface Mount Inductors
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Inductance (10kHz, 0.1VAC) Idc2 Rdc
Nom. Min. – Max. Max. Max.
μH μH A mΩ
29L102C 1.0 0.70 – 1.30 4.6 13
29L152C 1.5 1.02 – 1.88 4.2 15
29L222C 2.2 1.76 – 3.26 3.0 20
29L332C 3.3 2.26 – 4.20 2.6 25
29L472C 4.7 3.31 – 6.15 2.2 31
29L682C 6.8 4.75 – 8.83 1.8 48
29L103C 10 8.4 – 12.6 1.55 64
29L153C 15 11.8 – 17.7 1.23 84
29L223C 22 17.1 – 25.7 1.05 114
29L333C 33 25.7 – 38.6 820mA 174
29L473C 47 36.7 – 55.0 800mA 223
29L683C 68 54.7 – 82.1 530mA 307
29L104C 100 79.0 – 119 480mA 456
29L154C 150 121 – 181 430mA 738
29L224C 220 178 – 266 360mA 1060
29L334C 330 267 – 403 300mA 1670
29L474C 470 380 – 570 220mA 2410
29L684C 680 560 – 840 200mA 3610
29L105C 1000 816 – 1224 140mA 6480
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating free air temperature range -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 125°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION1